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DOCKET NO. 52927 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION BY LAMESA § 
SOLAR II, LLC FOR VIOLATIONS OF § 
16 TAC § 25.55, CONCERNING § 
WINTER WEATHER READINESS § 
REPORTING REQUIREMENTS § 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF TEXAS 

ORDER NO. 3 

DOCKET NO. 52928 

NOTICE OF VIOLATION BY MIDWAY § 
SOLAR, LLC FOR VIOLATIONS OF 16 § 
TAC § 25.55, CONCERNING WINTER § 
WEATHER READINESS REPORTING § 
REQUIREMENTS § 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION 

OF TEXAS 

ORDER NO. 3 
LIFTING ABATEMENT, CONSOLIDATING DOCKETS, RESTYLING 

THE CASE, AND ESTABLISHING PROCEDURAL SCHEDULE 

This Order addresses consolidation, restyling, abatement, and a procedural schedule for 

continued processing. 

On March 1, 2023, the parties to the above-styled and numbered proceedings filed an 

agreed motion to consolidate the dockets, indicating that Lamesa Solar II, LLC and Midway Solar, 

LLC have common corporate parents and overlapping management. Additionally, both 

proceedings involve common facts, which led to Commission Staff's filing Notices of Violation 

of the same alleged violations and fact patterns. For these reasons, the parties agree to 

consolidation for resolution in a single settlement agreement and proceeding. 

I. Consolidation 

In accordance with 16 Texas Administrative Code (TAC) § 22.34(a), the administrative 

law judge (ALJ) consolidates Docket Nos. 52927 and 52928 into Docket No. 52927. All future 

filings must be made only in Docket No . 52927 , which is restyled as follows : Notice of Violations 

of Lamesa Solar, LLC and Midway Solar, LLC for Violations of 16 TAC § 25.55, Concerning 

Winter Weather Readiness Reporting Requirements. 
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So that the record is complete, the ALJ deems all documents filed prior to the date of this 

Order on the Commission' s Interchange in Docket No. 52928 to be incorporated by reference and 

also part of the record for Docket No. 52927. Docket No. 52928 is hereby closed. 

II. Lifting Abatement 

So that the consolidated proceeding may continue to final resolution, the ALJ lifts the 

abatement. 

III. Establishing Deadline for Procedural Schedule 

By March 16, 2023, the parties must file a proposed procedural schedule for continued 

processing. 

Signed at Austin, Texas the 2nd day of March 2023. 

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
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CHRISTINA DENMARK 
ADMINISTRATIVE LAW JUDGE 
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